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STATE OF WISCONSIN
BEFORE THE REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

INTHE MATTER OF THE DISCIPLINARY
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST
FINAL DECISION AND ORDER
BETH A ROBERTS,
LS0908127APP.

Division of Enforcement Case No. 07 APP 028
“The parties o this action for the purpose of Wis, Stat. § 227.53 are:

Beth A, Roberts
627 4th Avenue South
Park Falls, WI 54552

Wisconsin Real Estate Appraisers Board
P.0. Box 8935
Madison, WI 53708

Department of Regulation and Licensing
Division of Enforcement

P.0. Box 8935

Madison, WI 537088935

The parties in h this matter, subject the Real Estate Board (Board). The Board has reviewed I acceptable,
Accordingly, the Board " Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and Order
FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Beth A. Roberts (DOB, 2 Wisconsin 1300, which was 1214109,
2. Ms. Roberts' file with the Wi Department of L is 6274 th, Park Falls, WI 54552.
In 2006, Ms. Roberts submitted a request to the Department for review of her appraisal experience for AQB compliance. As part of that process, Ms. Roberts was required to submit thre appraisals that were reviewed by the Dep Review of those th that Ms. Roberts” appraisals failed to-be in compliance with the Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal P d the

Department denicd Ms. Roberts” request for AQB compliance.

4 Division of E i oo ‘Ms. Robers” appraisals ailing to comply with USPAP.
5. Ms. Roberts' appraisals viewed b Real Estatg bein violation of U
COUNT L N Lake Rd. Phillps, W
6. Onorabout May 26,2005, M prop . Soo Lake Rd, Phillips, WI 54555, The appraisal showed a market value of
$365,000.
7. This appraisal was reviewed by the Department and a member of the Real Estate Appraisers Board acting as a case advisor, and it was determined that the appraisal violated the 2005 U Professional 1l the
o Standards Rule L Standards Rule 2. and the Ethg by I that Ms. Roberts its compl Ms. Roberts"lack of knowledge. Ms. Roberts indicated e high t when in the work file th rates stays. Ms. values were derived f et da
work file Adjustments por dential form report Allof
W Wi
8. On o about Aprl 29, 2005, Ms. Roberts completed an appraisal for property located at WS640 Crame Chase Road, Phillps WI S4555.  The appraisal showed a market value of SI70000.
9. This appraisal was reviewed by the Department and a member of the Real Estate s Board visor, and it the appraisal violated the 2005 Unifo Professional Appraisal S the
a 12060 1360 14, 2:1b.and 2 dysis. Comments Ms page 1 of the y
b. 1 )by for I e viewed report, y por formai proper
e rid. There how Ms. fo te value.
a L1, 14,2 toSale 1" 36 miles away b d septi. Sale 1's site value of $10, the work file.
e 2(e)iv) v Ms. Robe the p 3 l deeded how
3 1-2(6). 2:200XGi by failing depreciation improvements. 173 actual age, but there Ifthe property has been the value of the property is
Part of be that th A ppraisal form. i the work il for the Gross Rent Multiplier or the stated rents.
e by fuling o identfy the rport type.
h dards Rul y
i ‘Competency Rule—Ms. Roberts does not appear o fully understand the appraisal process.
COUNT IIl-—Appraisal of Property at N131 10 Hicks Landing Rd.. Fifield. WI
10, On or about November 7, 2005, Ms. Roberts completed an appraisal for property located at NI3IIO Hicks Landing Roud, Fifild WI 54524  The appraisal showed a markel value of S383,000.
11, This appraisal was reviewed by the Department and a member o the Real Estate Board @ it sppraisal violated the 2005 Uniform St Professional Appraisal the
a dards Rul
b, Standards Rule 22 by filing to idenify he repor ype.
. 21220 Statement7 by fi ude the Cost and the Income port, and by “Departure” s occured.
a ds Rules 22(bi, 1:2(6), 2 property, but it condition or personal property i the “Improvements” section of the report.
L The Wisconsin Real E i pursuant to Wis. Sta. § 458, in Wis. Stat.§ 227.44(5)
2 “The conduet described above in parsgraphs 6-11 constitutes a violation of:
22005 USPAP Standards Rule 1-1(aibc), developing an appraisal;
b.2005 Rule 1-2(e),
2005 U Rale 13 (@),
42005 USPAP Standards Rule 1-3(0), highest and best use:
2003 USPAP. Rule 14, collect verify.
12005 USPAP Standards Rule 1.6, reconcilation;
£ 2005 USPAP Rule2-
h. 2005 USPAP Standards Rule 2-2,state which reporting option s used:
2005 USPAP Standards Rule 2-2(b)i): describe the property;
32005 USPAP Standards Rule 2-2(b)(vi): scope of work;
k2005 USPAP Rule 2:2(b)
1.2005 USPAP'S Rule nd
m. 2005 USPAP Standards Rale Eihics, Competency.
3. Asaresultof the above U . Ms. Roberts ‘Wis. Admin. Code § 86,01(2), thercby subjecting herself to discipline pursuant to Wis. Admin. Code § 86.01(1) and Wis. Stat. § 458 26(3)(b) and (¢)
ORDER
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that
1 liensure A. Roberts, license # 4-1300,is hereby REPRIMANDED.
2. The centficate of icensure of Respondent Beth A. Roberts, license # 4-1300,is hereby LIMITED as follows:
a Respondent Beth A. Roberls shall, within one year of the date of this Order, plete a 15-hour USPAP ap o inacl ting and at b and passing for the course.
b, Ms. Roberts shall submit proof of the same in the form of verification from None of are the Department of Lic other stat in which Ms. Roberts holds a | ificat
may also not be used in future attempts to upgrad his credential in Wisconsin.
. Ms. Roberts shall complete no more than five (5) appraisals per week.
a M rain any unlicensed t:
. i date of this Order. These imitations shall only be lifted upon a successful pefition o the Board for removal of the limitations. Any such petition shall be accompanied by a work log of work Ms. Flimitation, from which the ly for US ce with th limitations. The
Board s one (. date of this Order.
3. Beth A. Roberts shall, within 120 days of the date o this Order, pay COSTS ofthis mater in the amount of SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (8 750.0).
4 » wi Department of| Lice petition for removal or hall be mailed, faxed or delivered to the Department Monitor at this address:
Department Monitor
Division of Enforcement
Department of Regulation and Licensing
P.0. Box 8935, Madison, W1 S3708-8935
Telephone (608) 267-3817, Fax (608) 266-2264
5. Violation y 'z public health, safety y » Respondent’s license. The limitai the terms of this Order. In the event payment of
education as ordered, or s otherwise in violation of this order, M. Roberts license f 4-1300 SHALL BE SUSPENDED, or hearing, until this Order.

6. This Order s effective on the date of ts signing.

WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

by MarlaK. Briton 812109
A Member of the Board Date



